

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

In line 359, strike through "call to duty, including, but" 1

In line 360, strike through "not limited to, communications" and 2  
insert "communication"; strike through "citizens" and insert "a citizen"; 3  
after the second "," insert "a"; strike through "dispatches" and insert 4  
"dispatch" 5

In line 361, strike through "and" and insert "or a"; strike through 6  
"observations" and insert "observation"; after "by" insert "a"; strike 7  
through "officers of" and insert "officer only if that communication, 8  
dispatch, or personal peace officer observation involves or concerns an" 9

In line 362, strike through "situations" and insert "situation"; 10  
strike through "demand" and insert "demands" 11

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 12

**Definition of "emergency call"** 13



**R.C. 2744.01**

14

Modifies the definition of "emergency call" in the  
Political Subdivision Sovereign Immunity Law.

15

16